Atty. Docket: J25-979 US

10-15-2002

160374056 US

RI



102248399

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

> Saundra E. Van Veghel; Shannon K. Lelouch; Kimberly D. Beegle; Megan Isaacson; and Andi Butler

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> TOO, INC. 8323 Walton Parkway New Albany, Ohio 43054

- 3. Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): Assignment Execution Date: October 7, 2002
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:
 - Application Serial No(s). (a)

Letters Patent No(s).

- this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on: (b) September 30, 2002 by Inventor Van Veghel and October 7, 2002 by the remaining inventors
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved

- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): \$ 40.00 is enclosed (w/ Filing Fee).
- 8. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

10/11/2002 ANDNOAF1 00000132 29168784

02 FC:581

Mark A. Conklin Reg. No. 39,148

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Dated: Oct 9, 2002

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 2

PATENT

REEL: 013370 FRAME: 0944

Atty. Do	cket	No.:	<i>J25-979</i>	US'
----------	------	------	----------------	-----

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

	assign and transfer to			
TOO, INC. 8323 Walton Parkway				
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled				
	GARMENT			
which applic	ation was:			
(a)	executed on the 30th and 7th days of Sept. and Oct.	, 2002		
(b)	filed on the day of	, 2002,		
	and given U.S. Application No.	_		
odels or de	foreign to the United States of America, and any and all patents, sign rights to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries, are benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Internation.	nd to the		
It is Trademarks i	s hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Pat ssue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assigne	ents and e.		
execute with	er, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersig out charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reiss and foreign applications, and execute all rightful other pap everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining prope	ue patent ers, and		
igned at	New Albany, Ohio , this 7th day of October	, 2002		
Inventor(s):	Saundra E. Van Veghell Shannon K. Lelouch Will D. Beegle Megan Isaacson Megan Isaacson	neh -		
	Justin Budden			
litnesses:	Andi Butler			
litnesses:	Andi Butlet			
litnesses:	Andi Butler			
litnesses:	Andi Butler			
Witnesses: RECORD AND R	RETURN TO:			

(845) 359-7700

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706

RECORDED: 10/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013370 FRAME: 0945